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Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance

with al

| applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents

constit

ute the Contract Documents for this project.

Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the

entire

contract document set and site conditions

and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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CODE ANALYSIS

REQUIREMENTS I.| SECTION 1003: GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS
.| SECTION 301-303, 302-3ll: USE AND OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION RESIDENTIAL - GROUP R-2 302] A, | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
MERCANTILE - GROUP M A. | GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
ASSEMBLY - GROUP A-2 . CEILING HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN T-6" (T-6" IN GARAGES AND BATHROOMS) 10032)
PARKING - GROUP $-2 2. HEADROOM 80" OR &'-8" (STAIRS) 10033)
3. HORIZONTAL PROJECTIONS NOT MORE THAN 4" 100333
A. | INCIDENTAL USE: SEPARATIONS EXCEPTIONS: HANDRAILS SERVING STAIRS AND RAMPS PERMITTED 45" FROM WALL
.| STORAGE ROOMS OVER 100 F 1 HR OR PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM TABLE 509 4. FLOOR SURFACE SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE 10034
2. | PARKING GARAGE 2 HR OR | HR W/ SPRINKLERS TABLE 40646 5. ELEVATION CHANGE LESS THAN 12" (GREATER PER RAMP REQUIREMENTS) 10035
3. | ROOMS WITH ANY BOILER OF [5 P8l 4 10 HP. 1 HR OR PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE EXTINGUISHER STSTEM TABLE 509 EXCEPTION®: SINGLE STEP @ 1" MAXIMUM
4.| ROOMS CONTAINING FIRE PUMPS IN HIGH-RISE BUIDLINGS 2 HR TABLE 91321 B. | OCCUPANT LOAD
B. | OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS: (SEPARATED USES FPER IBC 302 ¢ 508.4) I. | MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA RESIDENTIAL: 200 GROSS FLOOR AREA PER OCCUPANT TABLE 10042
R2 RESIDENTIAL TO 92 GARAGE 2 HRS OR | HR WITH AUTO FIRE EXTINGUISHER STSTEM, PER TABLE 302 TABLE 5084 a.| CALCULATIONS PER FLOOR SEE OCCUPANCY / TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION SHEET
R2 RESIDENTIAL TO R2 RESIDENTIAL 1HR 08 2] OCCUPANT LOAD
R2 RESIDENTIAL TO A2 ASSEMBLY 2 HRS OR | HR WITH AUTO FIRE EXTINGUISHER STSTEM, PER TABLE 302 TABLE 5084 PARKING GARAGES 200 SF/ PERSON GROSS
R2 RESIDENTIAL TO M MERCANTILE 2 HRS OR | HR WITH AUTO FIRE EXTINGUISHER STSTEM, PER TABLE 302 TABLE 5084 b. ACCESSORY STORAGE / MECHANICAL 300 SF/ PERSON GROSS
A2 ASSEMBLY TO 82 GARAGE 2 HRS OR | HR WITH AUTO FIRE EXTINGUISHER STSTEM, PER TABLE 302 TABLE 5084 c.| OUTDOOR TERRACES / ASSEMBLY UNCONCENTRATED 15 &F/ PERSON NET
d. | FITNESS CENTER (EXERCISE ROOMS) 50 &F/ PERSON GROSS
SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIRMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY - CHAPTER 4 e. | RESIDENTIAL 200 SF/ PERSON GROSS
REQUIREMENTS .| MERCANTILE 30 SF/ PERSON GRO%S (5ALES FLOOR), 300 SF/ PERSON (STORAGE)
|| SECTION 4@3: HIGH RISE BUILDINGS 4032 g.| POOLS 50 &F/ PERSON GROSS (POOL), 5 &F/ PERSON GROSS (POOL DECK)
A.| REDUCTION IN FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING C.| EGRESS WIDTH
.| TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE IA FOR BUILDINGS LESS THAN 420 FT, RATINGS MAY BE REDUCED I. | MINIMUM WITH SPRINKLERS
TO THOSE REQUIRED IIN TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION (EXCEPT COLUMNS) 4032 a.| STAIRWAYS: FACTOR 020 SEE OCCUPANCY / TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION SHEET TABLE 1005
2. | SHAFT ENCLOSURE 2HR PROVIDED OR | HR WHERE SPRINKLERS ARE ARE WITHIN THE 403212 b.| OTHER EGRESS: FACTOR 020 SEE OCCUPANCY / TRAVEL DISTANCE CALCULATION SHEET TABLE 1005
SHAFT AT THE TOP AND AT ALTERNATE FLOOR LEVELS 2, [ ILLUMINATION REQUIREMENTS NOT REQUIRED FOR R2 DWELLING UNITS 1006]
3. | SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTANT MATERIALS (SFRM) SFRM MIN. BOND STRENGTH OF 430 PSF 40324 D. | ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS
4. | AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM CONTAINS SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9033 40324 I. | REQUIREMENTS MUST COMPLY FOR NEW BUILDINGS 1001l
5. | WATER SUPPLY TO REQUIRED FIRE PUMPS FIRE PUMP SUPPLIED BY TWO WATER MAIN CONNECTIONS 40332 2.| BULDINGS WITH 4 OR MORE STORIES ELEVATOR COMPLYING W/ SECTION 10914 NOT REQD W/ SPRINKLERS 00121
(TWO CONNECTIONS TO ONE MAIN ARE PERMITTED IF MAN IS VALVED) 3.| ENCLOSED EXIT STAIRWAYS 10013
6.] EMERGENCY SYSTEMS a.| AREA OF REFUGE INSIDE STAIRWELL OR REMOTE ENCLOSED ROOM 10013
a.| SMOKE DETECTION AREA SMOKE DETECTION AND DUCT S$MOKE DETECTION PROVIDED 4034) b.| EXCEPTIONS 4'-0" CLEAR BETWEEN HANDRAILS NOT REQUIRED W/ SPRINKLERS 100132
b.| FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SMOKE DETECTION, FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION PROVIDED 01213 4.| AREAS OF REFUGE
SYSTEM, AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM a.| MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE NOT MORE THAN PERMITTED PER OCCUPANCY 240
c. | EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PAGING ZONES AT ELEVATORS, EXITS STAIRS, AND AOR PROVIDED 201522 b.| ACCESS ENCLOSED STAIRWAY OR THROUGH CORRIDOR
d. | EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 510 OF THE IFC IFC 510 c.| SIZE 30" X 48" SPACE PER 200 OCCUPANTS 00716
e. | FIRE COMMAND d.| SEPARATION SMOKE BARRIER OR SPRINKLERS 1007162
i.| LOCATION AND ACCESS APPROVAL BY FIRE CHIEF QI e. | TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION TO CENTRAL CONTROL POINT 100763
ii. | SEPARATION 1 HR MIN. FIRE BARRIER alli2 f. | IDENTIFICATION DOORWAY SIGNAGE WITH ILLUMINATION 10013
iii. | SIZE MIN. 200 SF WITH A MIN DIMENSION OF 10! olli3 E.[ DOORS
iv. | LAYOUT APPROVAL APPROVAL OF LAYOUT 1S REQUIRED BEFORE INSTALLATION 2lll4 .| DOORS: 8IZE 32" MINIMUM / 48" MAXIMUM (80" MIN. HEIGHT) 22200
V.| REQUIRED FEATURES EMERGENCY VOICE/ ALARM COMMUNICATION STSTEM CONTROL UNIT 95 EXCEPTIONS: GROUP R2 MINIMUM ¢ MAXIMUM NOT APPLY TO INTERIOR UNITS DOORS
FIRE DEPT. COMMUNICATION SYSTEM, FIRE DETECTION AND a.| DOORS IN DWELLING UNITS NOT LESS THAN 18" IN HEIGHT
ALARM ANNUNCIATOR, ANNUNCIATOR ELEVATOR OPERATION INDICATOR, b. | INTERIOR EGRESS DOORS IN DWELLING UNITS NOT REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
STATUS INDICATORS AND CONTROLS FOR AIR DISTRIBUTION, 2. | PROJECTIONS: 4" MAXIMUM 2220
FIRE-FIGHTER CONTROL PANEL, STAIRWAY DOOR CONTROLS, SPRINKLER 3.| DOOR SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL (IF MORE THAN 50 OCCUPANTS) 1008.2
VALVE AND WATER FLOW PANELS, EMERGENCY AND STANDBY POWER OPENING FORCE 51BS 100813
STATUS INDICATORS, FIRE DEPT. TELEPHONE, FIRE PUMP STATUS, 4. FLOOR ELEVATION LEVEL ON EITHER SIDE OF DOOR 100815
SCHEMATIC BUILDING PLANS WITH APPLICABLE FIRE DETAILING, a.| EXCEPTIONS: DOOR SERVING R2 PERMITTED SWING OVER LANDING @ TOP STEP OF STAIRS
WORK TABLE, GENERATOR CONTROLS, PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM, bo. | EXCEPTIONS: INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH NOT MORE THAN %" IN HEIGHT
ELEVATOR RECALL SWITCH, ELEVATOR EMERGENCY OR STANDBY 5. | THRESHOLDS: NOT TO EXCEED %" HIGH (DWELLING UNITS), 172" HIGH (OTHER DOORS) 10081
POWER SELECTOR SWITCH 6. | HARDWARE HEIGHT 34" MINIMUM ¢ 48" MAXIMUM 1008122
e. | SMOKE REMOVAL NATURAL AND MECHANICAL VENTILATION PROVIDED 40341 1.| STAIRWAY DOORS UNLOCKED FROM BOTH SIDES, OR LOCKABLE OPPOSITE THE PATH OF 008i3ll, 40353
.| STANDBY POUER EGRESS AND TIED TO FIRE COMMAND CENTER TO FAIL SAFE
a.| SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR STANDBY POWER 2 HR FIRE BARRIER PROVIDED FOR GENERATOR ROOM 40348] F.| STAIRWAYS AND HANDRAILS
b.| STANDBY POWER LOADS POWER AND LIGHTING, VENT. AND FIRE DETECTION, ELEVATORS 403482 [ STAIRWAY WDTH NOT LESS THAN 44" OR 3'-8" (36" MIN. W/IN DWELLING UNIT) 10024
&.| EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEMS 2. | HEADROOM NOT LESS THAN 80" 10035
a.| EMERGENCY POWER LOADS EXIT 8IGNS, AND MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION, ELEVATOR CAR 40343 3.| STAIR TREADS AND RISERS RISERS 1" MAXIMUM / 4" MINIMUM 100312
LIGHTING, EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM, TREADS 1" MINIMUM
AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION 8YSTEMS, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, 4.| STAIRWAY LANDINGS NOT LESS THAN STAIRWAY WIDTH 10038
ELECTRICALLY POWERED FIRE PUMP 5. | VERTICAL RISE NOT MORE THAN 12'-0" RISE 02210
9. | MEANS OF EGRESS 6.| HANDRAILS EACH SIDE OF 8TAIRS 100315
a.| REMOTENESS OF EXIT STAIR ENCLOSURE NOT LESS THAN 30' OR NOT LESS THAN 1/4 OF THE LENGTH OF THE 4035 a.| HEIGHT BETWEEN 34" - 38" 1022
OF THE MAX OVERALL DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF THE BUILDING OR b.| INTERMEDIATE HAND RAILS STAIRWAY WIDTH WITHIN 30" 12123
AREA TO BE SERVED, WHICHEVER 15 LESS c. | HANDRAIL GRASPABILITY MIN. 17" OUTSIDE DIAMETER (NOT MORE THAN 2") 10123]
b.| 8MOKE PROOF EXIT ENCLOSURES REQUIRED FOR STAIRWAYS SERVING FLOOR MORE THAN 15' 40354 d.| EXTENSIONS 12" @ TOP TREAD WIDTH, 12" + TREAD @ BOTTOM o6
HIGHEST POINT OF FIRE DEPT VEHICLE ACCESS e.| CLEARANCE NOT LESS THAN 1 1" FROM WALL o2
c. | LUMINOUS EGRESS PATH REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1024 40355 .| STAIRWELL TO ROOF: 4 OR MORE STORIES REQUIRED: ONE STAIRWAY ACCESS 22200
d.| EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS REQUIRED BY 40356 G.| RAMPS
SECTION 1223 ARE NOT REQUIRED .| SLOPE 1: 12 SLOPE (MAX @ 8%) 1003
1©. | ELEVATORS 2. | VERTICAL RISE MAXIMUM 30" OR 2™-6" 005
a.| FIRE SERVICE ACCESS ELEVATOR REQUIRED FOR BUILDINGS OVER 120' (N/A FOR THIS PROJECT) 4036) 3.| WDTH 36" MINIMUM 1010%]
4.| LANDINGS WIDTH X 60" (ONE DIRECTION) A
GENERAL BUILDING HEIGHTS AND AREAS - CHAPTER 5 60" X 60" (CHANGE N DIRECTION)
REQUIREMENTS 5. | HANDRAILS REQUIRED EACH SIDE FOR RISE MORE THAN &" 10103
L] 6ECTION 503
RESIDENTIAL GROUP R2 (PRIMARY OCCUPANCY) TYPE 1B - Il STORIES MAX. HEIGHT, UNLIMITED AREA) TABLE 503 II.] SECTION I215: EXIT ¢ EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS
ASSEMBLY GROUP A-2 TYPE 1B - Il STORIES MAX. HEIGHT, UNLIMITED AREA) A | EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS
MERCANTILE GROUP M TYPE 1B - Il STORIES MAX. HEIGHT, UNLIMITED AREA) I. | REQUIREMENTS TWO EXITS REQUIRED (MINIMUM) 1015
PARKING GARAGE GROUP 9-2 TYPE IB - Il STORIES MAX. HEIGHT, 19000%F MAX. AREA/ FLOOR) 2.| OCCUPANT LOAD GROUP R - MAXIMUM OF 1@ PERSONS FOR ONE EXIT ONLY TABLE 105
3.| DOORWAY ARRANGEMENTS: REMOTENESS NOT LESS THAN ', REQUIRED DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF ROOM 0521
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION - CHAPTER 6 a.| WITH SPRINKLERS NOT LESS THAN 1/3 REQUIRED DIAGONAL DISTANCE OF ROOM
REQUIREMENTS 4.] BOILERS, INCINERATORS, AND FURNACE ROOMS OVER 500 SF TWO EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS 053
I. | SECTION 6@2: CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION lil. | SECTION 10le: EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
A | TYFE IB NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS 6022 A. | LIMITATIONS PER TABLE: A-2,M,R-2 = 250',6-2 = 400'
. ] SECTION 603: COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS IN TYPE |A4 24 B. | TRAVEL DISTANCE: OCCUPANCY GROUP R 250'-0" WITH SPRINKLERS (200'-0" WITHOUT) TABLE 10162
A. | FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD PERMITTED NON BEARING PARTITIONS AND EXTERIOR WALLS, NON BEARING ROOF Iv.| SECTION 1918: CORRIDORS
EXTERIOR WALLS WHERE NO FIRE RATING 1S REQUIRED, ROOF CONST. A. | CORRIDOR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING Y2 HR W/ SPRINKLERS (R-2), @ HR W/ SPRINKLERS (A-2, M, 5-2) TABLE o8]
B. | INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH, TRIM AND MILLWORK PERMITTED B.| CORRIDOR WIDTH NOT LESS THAN 44" 10182
C.| NSTALLED LESS THAN 15'-0" ABOVE GRADE: WINDOWS, NAILING, OR PERMITTED .| EXCEPTION 36" WITHIN DWELLING UNIT
FURRING STRIPS C.| DEAD ENDS NOT MORE THAN 20'-0" 1084
lIl.] TABLE 60! FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS 60| .| EXCEPTION WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 50'-@" MAXIMIUM 10lB42
A. | STRUCTURAL FRAME (COLUMNS, GIRDERS AND TRUSSES) 2 HR D. | AIR MOVEMENT IN CORRIDORS CORRIDOR SHALL NOT SERVE AS A VENTILATION AIR DUCT 10185
B. | BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) 2 HR V.| SECTION 1019: NUMBER OF EXITS ¢ CONTINUITY
BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) 2 HR A. | NUMBER OF EXITS AND CONTINUITY
C.| NON BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS PER TABLE 602 - OHR FOR INT. / IHR FOR EXT. I [ MINIMUM: OCCUPANT LOAD 1'- 500 (2 EXITS MINIMUM) TABLE 10212
D. | FLOOR CONSTRUCTION AND SECONDARY MEMBERS 2 HR Iv.] SECTION 1£22: VERTICAL EXIT ENCLOSURES
E. | ROOF: INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS I HR A. | ENCLOSURES REQUIRED 2-HR RATING WHERE STAIRS CONNECT 4 OR MORE STORIES 10222
Iv. | TABLE 602: FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS B. | ENCLOSURES UNDER STAIRWAYS 1-HR RATING REQUIRED
A. | TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION C.| UNIT STAIRWAYS NOT REQD TO BE ENCLOSED
.| INTERIOR / EXTERIOR FIRE SEPARATION D. | SMOKEPROOF ENCLOSURES STORIES OVER T5 FT. ABOVE THE LOWEST LEVEL, SMOKEPROOF 10220
LESS THAN BFT: | HR RATING (GROUP A-2, R-2, 5-2), 2HR RATING (GROUP M) ENCLOSURE OR PRESSURIZED STAIRWAY REQD.
MORE THAN 5 FT, LESS THAN IOFT: | HR RATING (GROUP A-2, R-2, 5-2), 2HR RATING (GROUP M) I. | ENCLOSURE EXIT 2-HR RATED EXIT PASSAGEWAY FROM STAIRWAY 1022]0]
MORE THAN I0FT, LESS THAN 30FT (HR RATING) | HR RATING (ALL OCCUPANCIES) V.| SECTION 1023: EXIT PASSAGEWAYS
MORE THAN 32FT NO RATING REQUIRED (ALL OCCUPANCIES) A [ WDTH NOT LESS THAN 44", EXCEPT PASSAGEWAYS SERVING OCCUPANT 10232
LOAD LES5 THAN 50 PERSONS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36"
FIRE RESISTANCE - RATED CONSTRUCTION - CHAPTER 1 V1. | SECTION 1025: HORIZONTAL EXITS
REQUIREMENTS A 2 HR ENCLOSURE 10252
L] SECTION 105: EXTERIOR WALLS B. OPENING PROTECTIVES SELF-CLOSING FIRE DOORS 10253
A.| TYPE IB CONSTRUCTION PROJECTIONS FROM WALL (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) - N/A PER EXCEPTION 1052 CAPACITY OF REFUGE AREA 3 8F / OCCUPANT 10254
B. VERTICAL SEPARATION OF OPENINGS DOES NOT APPLY WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 10585 VL] SECTION 1029: EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE
PARAPETS PROVIDED 12511l A. | GENERAL
I 5ECTION 106: FIRE WALLS .| EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE REQUIREMENTS AT LEAST ONE EXTERIOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE 10231
A PER TABLE 1064 1064 BASEMENT + SLEEPING ROOMS LESS THAN 4 STORIES
OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2, A-2, M 3 HRS 2. [ MINIMUM SIZE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.1 &F 10222
OCCUPANCY GROUP $-2 2 HRS 3. | MINIMUM DIMENSIONS HEIGHT OF 24", WIDTH OF 20" 102921
lIl. | SECTION 107: FIRE BARRIERS/ SHAFT ENCLOSURES 4. | MAXIMUM HEIGHT FROM FLOOR 44" FROM THE FLOOR TO CLEAR OPENING 12233
A | SHAFTS 2 HRS (CONNECTING 4 + STORIES) 10131/ 1134 5. | OPERATIONAL CONSTRAINTS WITHOUT KEY OR TOOLS 10224
| HR (CONNECTING LESS THAN 4 STORIES) 6.] WNDOW WELLS OPENING SILL BELOW ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL 10295
B. | SHAFT OPENINGS PER FIRE BARRIER REQUIREMENTS 1016 a.| MINIMUM 8IZE MINIMUM ACCESSIBLE NET CLEAR AREA OF 3 ¢F, U = 36" 10235
C.| REFUSE AND LAUNDRY CHUTES b.| LADDERS OR STEPS: WINDOW WELLS DEPTH PERMANENT LADDER W=12" MINIMUM, 3" PROJECTION 102952
I. | OPENINGS SELF CLOSING W/ SMOKE DETECTOR 1313) GREATER THAN 44"
2. | ACCESS ROOMS | HR ENCLOSURE (3/4 HR FOR SELF-CLOSING DOORS) 113133
3. | TERMINATION ROOM RATING TO MATCH THE REQUIRED RATING FOR THE SHAFT ENCLOSURE 113134 | [ ACCESSIBILITY - CHAPTER Il
4. | SPRINKLERS AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS REQUIRED 13136 | | REQUIREMENTS
D. | ELEVATOR LOBBY I.[ SECTION llo4: ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
1. | SEPARATION FIRE-RATED DOORS - REQUIREMENT APPLIES 15 SERVING AN 1121414 A.| SITE ARRIVAL / WITHIN A SITE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE o4
OCCUPIED FLOOR AT LEAST 15' ABOVE FD ACCESS B. | CONNECTED SPACES ACCESSIBLE ROUTE io43
M SECTION 108: FIRE PARTITIONS L] SECTION 106: PARKING AND PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES
A. | SEPARATION OF SLEEPING UNITS: GROUP R2 | HR DEMISING WALLS 1083 A. | GROUP R2 - ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES FOR 501-1000 SPACES: 2% TOTAL SPACES TO BE ACCESSIBLE TABLE li2e
B. CORRIDOR WALLS 112 HR 1083 lll. | SECTION 1127 DUELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS
C.| ELEVATOR LOBBY I HR 11314 A.| DESIGN GROUP R iole
V.| 8ECTION 103: SMOKE BARRIERS B.| GROUP R2  ACCESSIBILITY COMPLIANCE FOR GREATER THAN 20 UNITS | 2% OF TOTAL UNITS TO BE TYPE A, ALL OTHER UNITS TO BE TYFE B 10162], 107622
A. | REQUIREMENTS I HR 1033 Iv.] SECTION [llQ: SIGNAGE
VI.] SECTION 116: OPENING PROTECTIVES A.| SIGNS AREA OF REFUGE, TOILETS, ENTRANCES, PARKING SPACES
A. | FIRE RATED GLASS: LIMIT AREA 1-2 HRS (100 5@ IN) Tl 5
VII.[ SECTION Tl6: DUCTS AND AIR TRANSFER OPENINGS ACCESSIBILITY - FHA
A.| FIRE DAMPERS NOT REQUIRED AT RATED PENETRATIONS M54 | | REQUIREMENTS
I.| ACCESSIBLE BUILDING ENTRANCE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CHAPTER |
FIRE PROTECTION 8YSTEMS - CHAPTER 9 A.| ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE FROM THE PUBLIC WAY ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
REQUIREMENTS B. | ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE FROM THE PARKING ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
L] SECTION 903: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS II.| ACCESSIBLE COMMON AND PUBLIC USE AREA CHAPTER 2
GROUP R2 REQUIRED AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM 90328 A ] AMMENITY SPACES AND LOBBY COMMON AREAS ARE ACCESSIBLE
B. CHUTES SPRINKLER @ TOP OF RUBBISH CHUTE 993212 lll. | USABLE DOORS CHAPTER 3
C.| STANDARDS PER NFPA 13 9033] A. | DOOR WIDTH 32" MINIMUM PROVIDED
D.| NFPA 13 R (IF APPLICABLE) LESS THAN 4 STORIES IN HEIGHT ALLOWED 903312 B. | MANUVERABILTY AT DOORS PROVIDED
E.| ALARMS AND CONTROLS AS REQUIRED 90342 Iv.| ACCESSIBLE ROUTE INTO AND THROUGH A DWELLING UNIT PROVIDED CHAPTER 4
II. [ SECTION 906: PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS V.| LIGHT SWITCHES, ELEC. OUTLETS, THERMOSTATSAND OTHER PROVIDED CHAPTER 5
A.| PER INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AS REQUIRED - I/ 11250 &F OR I/ T5' TRAVEL DISTANCE W06 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS
.| 5ECTION 907: FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS V1. | REINFORCED WALLS AT BATHROOMS FOR GRAB BARS PROVIDED CHAPTER &
A. | GROUP R2 REQUIRED 90123 VIL | USABLE KITCHENS AND BATHROOMS PROVIDED CHAPTER 1
B.| SINGLE AND MULTIPLE STATION SMOKE ALARMS OUTSIDE SLEEPING UNITS %1212
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1107 INDIANA ST.

LAWRENCE, KS

PROJECT NOTES
OWNER GENERAL NOTES
HERE Kansas, LLC 1. NO BALCONIES ARE PROPOSED ON THIS PROJECT.

908 N. Halsted, Chicago, Il 60607
p. 3126420170

jwh@here-llc.com IF PROVIDED.

2. ALL ACCESSIBLE SIDEWALK RAMPS PER ADA STANDARDS.
3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL UTILITY LOCATIONS PRIOR TO EXCAVATION.
4. SWIMMING POOL SHALL COMPLY WITH CITY CODE CHAPTER 19, ARTICLE 11,

5. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM THE RIGHT-OF-WAY
PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

6. ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES CURRENTLY ON THE SITE ARE
PROPOSED TO BE DEMOLISHED.

7. THIS SITE PLAN IS INTENDED TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE

LOTS 1-6 IN BLOCK 14, LANE'S SECOND ADDITION,
AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF LAWRENCE; AND LOT 1,
THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 2, AND ALL OF LOTS 3-5
AND 9-12 IN BLOCK 9, OREAD ADDITION TO THE CITY
OF LAWRENCE, ALL IN DOUGLAS COUNTY, KANSAS.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES FOR BUILDING,
PARKING, AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS.

PROPOSED NOTES
UNDERLYING ZONE MU (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT)
USES RESIDENTIAL/ RETAIL
SITE AREA 110,120 SF (2.53 ACRES) | REFER TO PLANS FOR AREA SUMMARY.
GROSS BUILDING AREA 445,300 SF | (W/0 OPEN SPACE, REC OPEN + OUTDOOR AMENITY)
SITE SUMMARY
EXISTING / REQUIRED PROPOSED CHANGE NOTES
LAND USE
MU PLANNED DEVELOPMENT | MU PLANNED DEVELOPMENT
RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL
PARKING PARKING
- RETAIL
MECH/STORAGE
RESIDENTIAL AMENITY
LAND AREA (SQ FT)
RESIDENTIAL 40 UNITS/ ACRE 68 UNITS/ ACRE | + 28 UNITS/ ACRE 1-BD = 0.4 unit; 2-BD = 0.6 unit;
- 265,604 SF | + 265,604 SF 3-BD = 0.8 unit; 4+BD = 1 unit
# OF UNITS (ACTUAL) 103 UNITS 237 UNITS | + 134 UNITS 56 (1 bed) x 0.4 = 22
# OF UNITS (PER ZONING CALCULATION) 95 UNITS 173 UNITS | + 77 UNITS 67 (2 bed) x 0.6 = 40
OFF STREET PARKING PROVIDED 165 SPACES 577 SPACES | + 412 SPACES 22 (3 bed)x0.8 = 18
- 126,038 SF | + 126,038 SF 92 (4 bed) x 1.0 = 92
RETAIL 13,137 SF | + 13,137 SF
MECH/STORAGE 21,109 SF | + 21,109 SF REFER TO PDP-02 FOR
RESIDENTIAL AMENITY 16,716 SF | + 16,716 SF CALCULATION
RESIDENTIAL OFFICE 2,696 SF | + 2,696 SF
COMMON OPEN SPACE 39,121 SF | + 39,121 SF SEE SHEET PDP-06 FOR NOTES +
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE - 20,162 SF | + 20,162 SF CALCULATIONS
OUTDOOR AREA 50 SF/UNIT 25,257 SF (107 SFJUNIT) | + 57 SF/UNIT (LABELED AS OUTDOOR AMENITY)
(per sec. 20-601-a)
TOTAL SITE AREA 112,120 SF 112,120 SF
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA (SQ FT) 69,758 SF 69,758 SF | O
% IMPERVIOUS 63.3% 63.3% 0
TOTAL PERVIOUS AREA (SQ FT) 40,362 SF 40,362 SF | 0
% PERVIOUS 36.7% 36.7% O
PARKING SUMMARY
USE REQUIREMENT SPACES REQUIRED SPACES PROVIDED NOTES
UNIT PARKING 1/ BEDROOM 624
GUEST PARKING 1/ 10 UNITS 18
RETAIL PARKING 1 /300 SF (ESTIMATE) 34
RESTAURANT PARKING 1145 SF (ESTIMATE) 38
+ 10 (EMPLOYEES)
OFF STREET PROVIDED - 577
ON STREET PROVIDED 107
DEVELOPMENT BONUS POINTS -1 SPACE | 5 POINTS -2
SHARED PARKING 5% OF PARKING PROVIDED -28
TOTAL 684 684
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AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP

DRAWING LIST

PDP-01 PROJECT DATA & LOCATION PLAN
PDP-01.1 CODE ANALYSIS
PDP-02 SITE PLAN

PDP-03 LANDSCAPE PLAN
PDP-04 FIRST FLOOR

PDP-05 SECOND FLOOR

PDP-06 THIRD FLOOR

PDP-07 FOURTH FLOOR

PDP-08 FIFTH FLOOR

PDP-09 SIXTH FLOOR

PDP-10 SEVENTH FLOOR
PDP-11 SEVENTH UPPER FLOOR
PDP-12 ROOF

PDP-13 ELEVATIONS

PDP-14 ELEVATIONS

PDP-15 ENLARGED ELEVATIONS
PDP-16 SITE SECTIONS

Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.

. E Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
LOCATION MAP SCALE: N.T.S. |7 [ | [Esir drtits B S,
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
\\ J and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

LEG END Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. sh_all ret_ain all copyrights,
statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without

4¢* ELEVATION MARKING ] ROOM ey BATT. INSUL. OR SOUND ATTN. BLANKET MORTAR, GROUT, obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
JAN REVISION % PARTITION TYPE 222 BRICK (SECTION) THINSET OR CEMENT PLASTER
= BRICK (ELEVATION) 2SN GYPSUM BOARD
O LARGE SCALE DETAIL (5— DOOR MARK J— METAL LATH ¢ PLASTER H ERE KANSAS
@: EIEQEA'I[LNUI“IBER B EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN BT CONCRETE ez PLYWOOD OWNER: HERE KANSAS
sECTION ———  NEWPARTITION - $EE PLANS FOR TYFE BEED  CONCRETE BLOCK R QUARRY TILE OR CERAMIC TILE 908 N. HALSTED
SHEET NUMBER GLASS (ELEVATION) EEEEN  RIGID INSULATION CHICAGO IL 60607
T EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED — GLASS (SECTION) S STEEL p. 3126420170
ELEVATION _ jwh@here-lic.com
rzZ2  ALUMINIM = WOOD ROUGH OR FRAMING 1101 INDIANA ST
LAWRENCE, KS
DATE ISSUED FOR
02/05/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
BUILDING AREA BY FLOOR 05/06/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
SHEET | FLOOR OPEN SPACE REC. OPEN SPACE | OUTDOOR AMENTIY | RETAIL | PARKING MECHANICAL RESIDENTIAL | RESIDENTIAL AMENITY RESIDENTIAL OFFICE | TOTAL 06/11/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
PDP-01 39,121 20,162 59,283
PDP-04 1ST 5,988 52,165 2,380 2,444 62,977
PDP-05 2ND 73,873 392 74,265
PDP-06 3RD 25,257 4,476 9,703 33,309 12,326 1,327 86,986
PDP-07 4TH 2,384 32,469 4,390 1,369 40,612
PDP-08 5TH 2,673 2,308 55,651 60,5632
PDP-09 6TH 2,246 56,225 58,471
PDP-10 /TH 2,088 59,056 61,144
PDP-11 |7TH UPPER 26,158 26,158
529,840
TOTAL 39,121 20,162 25,257 13,137 126,038 21,109 265,604 16,716 2,696 445,300
(W/0 OPEN SPACE,
REC OPEN + HARTSHORNE PLUNKARD ARCHITECTURE
OUTDOOR AMENITY)

LPA

232 NORTH CARPENTER STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60607

" PROJECT DATA
& LOCATION PLAN

R
1/

PDP-01




OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
REQUIRED SF (%) | PROPOSED SF (%)
OPENSPACE | 22,024 SF (20%) | 39,121 SF (36%)
REC. OPEN SPACE | 11,012 SF (10%) | 20,162 SF (18%)

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR AT-GRADE SPACE, EXCEPT DRIVEWAYS
AND LOADING SPACES TO BE DEVELOPED AS OPEN SPACE
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Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

40"

209-0"

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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HERE KANSAS

OWNER: HERE KANSAS
908 N. HALSTED
CHICAGO IL 60607
p. 3126420170
jwh@here-llc.com

1101 INDIANA ST
LAWRENCE, KS

DATE ISSUED FOR

02/05/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL

05/06/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL

06/11/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
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n-g* @ 208" @ 2'-0" @ 214" @ 214" @ 208" @ 2'-0" @ 25'-6" @ -6 ® 25'-6" @ -6 @ 2'-0" @ 208" @ 214" @ 27-4" @ 28" @ 28-0" @ n-g Ornamental & Native GraSSGS
ANDROPQOGON gerardi
CALAMAGROSTIS x acutifolia Karl Foerster AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP
—— CAREX Ice Dance
CAREX stricta
Z CHASMANTHIUM latifolium
<4 7 FESTUCA ovina Elijah Blue
| S S S S I P P I S . LIRIOPE muscari Variegata
| P LIRIOPE spicata
2 n N = —— ~ - - MISCANTHUS sinensis Gracillimus
Q\ TWO WAY TRAFFIC —— —
( é MISCANTHUS sinensis Gracillimus
|
| - 80" ROW * MISCANTHUS sinensis Morning Light
e PANICUM virgatum
PANICUM virgatum Heavy Metal
PANICUM virgatum Northwind
PANICUM virgatum Shenandoah
PENNISETUM alopecuroides Hameln
PENNISETUM alopecuroides Hameln
—} SCHIZACHYRIUM scoparium The Blues
T 1 SORGHASTRUM nutans
Ew i j ;' SPOROBOLUS heterolepis
I i -
T lﬂ j i | e P e e e e A e L Perennials
| i :‘.. ACHILLEA Paprika
ﬂ j i Z EEEIENE M S IE MR B M N EN I M N ERES A M R L I A S B I M M B B M M ES I M M N ER R I MM RN A M M R == | O AGASTACHE Blue Fortune
bl 82 | | N o 3 P 5 P P S o I ALCHEMILLA mollis Thriller
ﬂ 3 E 3 j [ e e B e e A e S e A SR R e | g N s q AQUILEGIA caerulea
z- 5 o e el = oo i o el = e i i + OO B Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
I l Al ' o ASTER novi Alert and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
b 4 L e RIS to p_roceeding_ \_/vith Construction, c_omp\ying v_vith all
== 1 i = , ; ENN b M IR RN ENN b M IR . 14V ENN b i I OO ASTER Professor Kippenburg _opphco_b\e building co_des, ond_mot\fymg Ar_ch\tect
o e e e e e B " e o e
R 7 -u- 2 ‘_* ,’__:: ASTILBE arendsii Fanal with all applicable building codes.
SAnyeEil & }'--'.v . . - ASTILBE arendsii Rhineland Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
? J T, properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
: BAPTISIA australis drowjngs to orch_?tect_ for approval on conformity to
\ - - § M H Architectural design intent.
< '; -+ U’ BERGENIA cordifolia Winter Glow A_wr'\tterj Architectural Speciﬂcoﬁom was issued for
| "’ B w — ‘ BRUNNERA macrophy”a éz‘rswst?{jtjeecihgngog‘tfggt VB:)ZU;:Z??S pfrc‘):tet?ﬂsdopcrg?;i?ts
2 LL Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs .
n CAMPANULA carpatica White Clips throughout the Sontract Documents. By submiting a
R ) subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
Eé: ¥ I < ; COREOPSIS verticillata Moonbeam entire contract document set {md site conditions
L o COREOPSIS verticillata Zagreb indh_?ovte m‘c\suded_f_o\\t_oppﬁcot_)\e work. Ac_t‘dig‘omo\
rcnitectura pecitication copies are availaole
N ¢ ] > > - c anytime upon request.
i ECHINACEA purpurea Magnus ; .
S ~ - ! H m Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,
AR i) _ - ‘ .
; i | = W e — : GERANIUM cinereum Ballerina Slon 65 Duilding dosign. Teproduction ohanges. or
X z 2 4 i tt third party shall not ithout
- 1o ’-_(‘ 0 € : C HEMEROCALLIS Happy Returns ngo(?gi?(jnexp?egggd w:itteao pyerrsnigsio:woor?dccgcgm:emto%f
A I ; artshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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| | @ O E ' \ HERE KANSAS
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o i 1 L |
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O 1 I ; F g — OWNER: HERE KANSAS
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B ——— 02/05/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
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* pv— tp —e 05/06/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
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L . ————— 06/11/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
: R PHYSOSTEGIA virginiana Vivid
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Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit sho

Architectural design intent.

t sh
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
d

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs

h

ntract Documents. By submitting a
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artshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,
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s and building design. reproduction, changes or
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Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation o
properly sized and loaded systems. submit sho

Architectural design intent.

t sh
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
d

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
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AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP

Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.

HERE KANSAS

OWNER: HERE KANSAS
908 N. HALSTED
CHICAGO IL 60607
p. 3126420170
jwh@here-llc.com

1101 INDIANA ST
LAWRENCE, KS

DATE ISSUED FOR

02/05/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL

05/06/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL

06/11/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL

o

INDIANA ST.

|

TWO WAY TRAFFIC

FIFTH FLOOR

SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"

‘2 \_@H
SETBACK

2@\_@\\
SETBACK

HARTSHORNE PLUNKARD ARCHITECTURE

LA

232 NORTH CARPENTER STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60607

312.226.4488
HPARCHITECTURE.COM
<
PROJ. # 1324 SCALE: 1/16"=1'0"
CK. BY: DN.BY:  KF, NS, JP

FIFTH FLOOR

Project North

PDP-08



sday
Polygon


SIXTH FLOOR
USE AREA(SF)
RESIDENTIAL (56,225
MECHANICAL |2,246
TOTAL 58,471
“2\_@\\ “2\_@\\
SETBACK SETBACK
/
7
AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP
N .
r . -
V4 _ Y4
% © %
Sy N of
X)) N
B T F = = e —
5] m B o B B B N &
| | I I r—— N |
| A H H i X |
| i 38D l 18D I 48D ¥ 4 BD ; 3 8D ] 18D N |
| | ‘ 1-STORY I 1-STORY I 1-STORY “ 1-STORY Il 1-$TORY I 1-STORY \ | |
| | I I i I I X ‘
\ . | ! I I I | y . |
@ | 1 I 1 e - e | _ @ P
| -7 > |
| TRASH CHUTE |
i i 5 =T & TS &
| | | | | |
| < 1 ) I | | I | M |
‘ N
| ‘ - 28D I 28D | JJAECH‘ 28D I 28D | |
‘ i | 1-STORY | 1-STORY | | 1-STORY | 1-STORY | \
- | I | | I - ! ]
25 21 I | @ B B @ 7777777 e g@ 11 I I &
- ———————— || F==== |
|
| |
|
\ \
1| | |
\ 82 85 | QE Q& |
| @8 ~ 2 | o~ 2 o~ 2 |
L8 ax ;
o2 ‘ 2 = Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
‘ - ‘ = - ‘ . and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
] I to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
@ 3RD FLOOR = % I | 3RD FLOOR % i % _oppHco_b\e building co_des, omd_notifyimg Ar_chitect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
i EXTERIOR diately of d flict
7777777 J - - _ J . EXTERIOR L ] ‘ Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
fffffff H COURTUARD - - - — 7 COURTUARD - ] | with all applicable building codes.
BELOW ‘ BELOW Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
ly sized and loaded t . submit sh
‘ ‘ 8:23/?;92 St\(Z)e oré]k?hec(tmfoer oi)y;rfst ofwu c?r‘wfo?m?g/ to
() % 8 % ‘ con % () g ‘ Architectural design intent.
‘B_J % — | — .C_D§ A written Architectural Specification was issued for
thi ject d al ith th inted d t
‘ co‘:st?trjtjeecthsn()ogt(:ggt gocumiifs pfrg; ethis opcr%?;i?. )
‘ Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
3 :::::::g ::::::@ ::::::g g:::::: bid for this work the Contractor and all
[l subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
c‘r_a % ‘ entire contract document set and site conditions
- ‘ and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
2 % Q % anytime upon request.
: o P m 2
T/ $IXTH FLOOR — 2 | -2 Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,
== = = =T EL: 1965'-0" ‘ statutory and common law right with regard to these
‘ plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
7777777 J ] obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
************** Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
QL az N az
o 2 m S = = — — — — — m oS
-2 ~ 2 : 2 Bl e ~ 2 %
| HERE KANSAS
~ | ~ OWNER: HERE KANSAS
\ 908 N. HALSTED
. Il e e o e e CHICAGO IL 60607
~ A | 1 1 i p. 3126420170
******* ] ?; I jwh@here-lic.com
——————— | ! | - 3 B 28D 3 BD | i | 1101 INDIANA ST
——————— MECH 1-STORY 1-STORY 1-8TORY MECH
\ I \ MECH N || MECH \ I \ LAWRENCE, KS
| 28D ! 28D | X : | 28D ! 28D |
} 1-TORY | 1-STORY } 1 1 1 1 } 1-STORY H 1-STORY } DATE ISSUED FOR
| | ( i ) ] | i | 02/05/14 |  PDP RESUBMITTAL
I
‘ ‘ . ul —— ——— R —— ‘ L ‘ 05/06/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
| I I 06/11/14 PDP RESUBMITTAL
| I [ e - e LRSS — 8
77777777 e 18D I 48D I 18D I l
| | ‘ 1-STORY ‘ ‘ 1-STORY ‘ ‘ 1-STORY
REAIL BELOW I o H l | }
! 38D | 18D
o) m | | I
’ ’ L
e LIVE/WORK o LIVE/WORK
i ———— I T T N - T
V4 V4
o O
i g @
. . HARTSHORNE PLUNKARD ARCHITECTURE
12'-0" 2'-" D
SETBACK | 5 SETBACK I—l /A\ 232 NORTH CARPENTER STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60607
312.226.4488
HPARCHITECTURE.COM
©
PROJ. # 1324 SCALE: 1/16"=1'0"
CK.BY: JM DN.BY: KF, NS, JP
Project North
|
1 SIXTH FLOOR
SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0"




SEVENTH FLOOR

USE AREA(SF)

RESIDENTIAL (59,056

MECHANICAL (2,088

TOTAL 61,144

AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP

Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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AREA FOR CITY APPROVAL STAMP

Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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Contractor shall be responsible for reviewing all Plans
and Specifications, verifying all existing conditions prior
to proceeding with Construction, complying with all
applicable building codes, and notifying Architect
immediately of any discrepancies or conflicts.
Contractor shall construct the work in conformance
with all applicable building codes.

Contractor is responsible for design and installation of
properly sized and loaded systems. submit shop
drawings to architect for approval on conformity to
Architectural design intent.

A written Architectural Specification was issued for
this project and along with these printed documents
constitute the Contract Documents for this project.
Work scope pertinent to all disciplines occurs
throughout the Contract Documents. By submitting a
bid for this work the Contractor and all
subcontractors attest that they have reviewed the
entire contract document set and site conditions
and have included all applicable work. Additional
Architectural Specification copies are available
anytime upon request.

Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD. shall retain all copyrights,

statutory and common law right with regard to these
plans and building design. reproduction, changes or
assignment to any third party shall not occur without
obtaining expressed written permission and consent of
Hartshorne Plunkard, LTD.
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